
To: Mueller, Brian[bmueller@blm.gov]
Cc: Curtis, Aaron[acurtis@blm.gov]; Abbie Jossie[ajossie@blm.gov]; Allison Ginn[aginn@blm.gov]
From: Fisher, Timothy
Sent: 2017-12-15T12:01:07-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: 368 mapper depiction of G.S. Escalante NM
Received: 2017-12-15T12:01:18-05:00

Brian,

Thanks for providing the clarifications where you can. This helps immensely.

Timothy J Fisher, Program Lead

National Monuments and Conservation Areas
National Conservation Lands

20 M Street S.E. (wo-410)
Washington DC 20003

202-912-7172  Office
202-604-0706    Cell
202-245-0050    Fax

tjfisher@blm.gov

On Fri, Dec 15, 2017 at 11:29 AM, Mueller, Brian <bmueller@blm.gov> wrote:

I haven't been given approval by the Dept / WO to share the

data, even internally.  But I can tell you that everything

south of Highway 89 is no longer in the Monument boundary, so

Corridor 68 116 would be outside.

Corridor 116 206 is close, but is not located within the new

Monument boundary.

No corridors appear to be in the Bears Ears area, so that should

not be an issue.

On Fri, Dec 15, 2017 at 9:01 AM, Curtis, Aaron <acurtis@blm.gov> wrote:

Hi, Tim,

I'm cc'ing Brian Mueller, my counterpart in the UTSO GIS shop, who is the keeper of the

new monument boundary GIS data.  I am not aware of anyone else who has access to this
GIS data, nor am I aware of Brian's discretion to share it with anyone.  Good luck!

AJC
---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Fisher, Timothy <tjfisher@blm.gov>

Date: Fri, Dec 15, 2017 at 7:39 AM
Subject: Fwd: 368 mapper depiction of G.S. Escalante NM
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To: Aaron Curtis <acurtis@blm.gov>

Hi Aaron -
I usually would bounce this off Allison, but I know she is not in today. Can you provide

assistance with USO GIS staff to help with the mapping question of the new boundaries for

Grand Staircase-Escalante and the proposed ROW.

I appreciate your assistance.

Timothy J Fisher, Program Lead

National Monuments and Conservation Areas
National Conservation Lands

20 M Street S.E. (wo-410)
Washington DC 20003

202-912-7172  Office
202-604-0706    Cell
202-245-0050    Fax

tjfisher@blm.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Butts, Sally <sbutts@blm.gov>

Date: Thu, Dec 14, 2017 at 5:04 PM
Subject: Fwd: 368 mapper depiction of G.S. Escalante NM

To: "Fisher, Timothy" <tjfisher@blm.gov>, Rachel Wootton <rwootton@blm.gov>

Cc: Georgeann Smale <gsmale@blm.gov>, Jeremy Bluma <jbluma@blm.gov>, Britta Nelson
<bknelson@blm.gov>

Tim,

Can you work with BLM-Utah to provide input to Georgeann regarding GSENM?  They have a

tight deadline of Dec. 19.

Thanks so much, Sally

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Smale, Georgeann <gsmale@blm.gov>

Date: Thu, Dec 14, 2017 at 2:14 PM
Subject: Fwd: 368 mapper depiction of G.S. Escalante NM

To: Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>

Cc: Jeremy Bluma <jbluma@blm.gov>

Sally,
Can you assist with the request below? We need input as soon as possible as we are working

toward a Dec 19 deadline and I see that Britta is out-of -the-office until Monday.
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For the West-wide energy corridor reviews, we have an online mapper available

at https://bogi.evs.anl.gov/section368/portal/. We need some assistance on how to depict

boundary changes for Grand Staircase Escalante.

See the email below for further and please let me know if you have any questions.

Georgeann

Georgeann Smale
Realty Specialist, Transmission / 368 Corridors
Bureau of Land Management

20 M Street, SE, Room 2134LM

Washington, DC  20003
desk: 202 912 7319
cell: 202 853 2602
gsmale@blm.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Bluma, Jeremy <jbluma@blm.gov>

Date: Thu, Dec 14, 2017 at 1:09 PM

Subject: Abstracts that involve G.S. Escalante NM
To: Georgeann Smale <gsmale@blm.gov>

We need to get our heads-wrapped around this one.

With the recent Executive Action by the President (Dec. 4th) to shrink Grand Staircase Escalante National
Monument, I'm wondering if we need to revise the map and analysis? Is the boundary-change considered
complete? There was at least one lawsuit filed.

The corridor 68-116_AZ_UT appears that it will be outside of the Monument now. (see map below)
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Who in DC do you think would know more? I would think WO-400

I've attached abstract 68-116 AZ UT.

--
 

Jeremy Bluma
National Project Manager
Sec. 368 Energy Corridor Regional Review Project

Bureau of Land Management
 20 M Street, SE,
Washington, DC  20003
desk: 208-373-3847
cell: 208-789-6014

--

Sally R. Butts, J.D., Acting Division Chief

National Conservation Lands
Bureau of Land Management
20 M St. SE, Washington, DC  20003

Office 202-912-7170; Cell 202-695-5889; Fax 202-245-0050; sbutts@blm.gov
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--

Aaron Curtis

Branch Chief for Outdoor and Heritage Resources

Bureau of Land Management, Utah State Office

Salt Lake City, Utah

801.539.4225

--

Brian Mueller
Geospatial Program Manager
Utah State Office/ Bureau of Land Management

801.539.4154
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